RESOLUTION NO. 80-85		
BUDGET TRANSFER - CONVENTION CENTER		
WHEREAS, a request has been received from the		
Convention Center for a transfer of funds; and		
WHEREAS, there are fun	ds availabłe within th	ne
Convention Center budget to accommodate said transfer;		
and		
WHEREAS, the request a	ppears to be reasonabl	le and necessary;
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of		
Mason County Commissioners that the following amount(s) be transferred:		
\$1022.00 Fr	om <u>12500 48.000</u>	Maint. & Repair
414.00 To	12500 20.0010	Ind Ins
190.00	12500 20.0030	State Ret.
418.00 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED	12500 20,0040 that the Mason County) Med-Dental y Auditor be authorized
to make the necessary transfer entries on the ledger cards affecting the		
Convention Center fund.		
DATED this 23nd	day of July	, 1985
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON		
	Chairman Muhau Commissioner	J.M. Gel Outhoson
ATTEST:	Cømmissioner	Bayer

Clerk of the Board L.T.

xc: Auditor
Cmmrs
Accounting Dept (2)
Convention Center